

VP Bank and Leonteq to collaborate on structured products.

Vaduz, 17 January 2022

VP Bank is expanding its range of structured products. The Bank will develop and distribute new solutions in partnership with Leonteq.

In future, VP Bank will use Leonteq's technology platform to offer and trade in structured investment products, and market these products to its clients, as part of a new, innovative white-labelling issuance model. VP Bank already offers structured investment products via third parties. However, this new partnership will see the Bank assume the role of guarantor and take charge of distribution.

Leonteq will in turn provide an international distribution mandate, giving VP Bank (as a guarantor) access to an extensive network of investors around the world. VP Bank clients will then be able to choose from an attractive range of products and benefit from additional advantages. This partnership will create a guarantor in the form of a Liechtenstein-based bank with an "A" rating from Standard & Poor's. It will also give clients access to tailored structured products at attractive prices, even with low investment volumes. Subject to approval from the authorities, VP Bank's first guaranteed structured investment products will be available on the Leonteq platform in the first quarter of 2022.

"This collaboration, and the fact that we can assume the role of guarantor ourselves, mean that in future, we will be able to offer our clients a comprehensive and attractive range of structured products. This underlines our strategic objective to become an international wealth management service provider. Leonteq is the ideal service and technology partner in this respect, as its areas of expertise complement ours perfectly, and vice versa," explains Paul Arni, CEO of VP Bank.

Lukas Ruflin, CEO of Leonteq, adds: "We are delighted to welcome VP Bank, a leading bank for private clients and intermediaries, to our white-labelling platform. This collaboration will give clients unparalleled access to structured investment products, and we are looking forward to sharing our expertise and solutions with our new partner."



For further information, please contact: VP Bank Ltd Daniela Jenni, Head of Corporate Communications T +423 235 65 22, F +423 235 66 20

media@vpbank.com www.vpbank.com

Agenda

Media and analyst conference - 2021 annual results	8 March 2022
2022 annual general meeting	29 April 2022
Media and analyst conference - 2022 semi-annual results	17 August 2022

Facts & Figures VP Bank Gruppe

VP Bank Ltd was founded in 1956 and, with its 1'013 employees (940 in full-time equivalents) as of the middle of 2021, ranks amongst the largest banks in Liechtenstein. VP Bank is present with offices in Vaduz, Zurich, Luxembourg, Singapore, Hong Kong and Road Town (British Virgin Islands). VP Bank Group offers tailor-made asset management and investment advisory services to private clients and financial intermediaries. With its Open Wealth platform for wealth-related services, it provides innovative financial services with a strong focus on sustainability as well as easy access to difficult-to-invest or illiquid asset classes. As of 30 June 2021, client assets under management of VP Bank Group amounted to CHF 52.6 billion. VP Bank is listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange and has received an "A" rating from Standard & Poor's.